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Golf Advisory Committee
��Jack Bradbury 
��Sandy Bradbury 
��Joe Chess 
��Sandy Chess 
��Ed Holm 
��Ellen Kiernan 
��Tyler Shadden 
��Chuck Shields 
��Debbie Shields 
��Steve Snarski 
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2

�
���������
���������
��

board of commissioners
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executive director
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Director of finance
& operations
��������	���

SUPT. of finance
& operations
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SUPT. of SPORTS,
FITNESS & AQUATICS

���������������

SUPT. of RECREATION
& CULTURAL ARTS

�������

Manager of
General Recreation

& Special Recreation
������	��

SUPERintendent
 of PARKS
�������

golf
liaison

foundation
liaison

director of
recreation
���������
����

director of
PARKS

¢��������£����

Director of
Marketing &

Community Relations
���������������

executive assistant/
accreditation
administrator
�������������

attorney/
board secretary
�	�������������
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District Owned Facilities & Parks

34

��������

Benny Ctr./Lilac/Gardens/Museum/Pavilion/Skate Park

Recreation Center/Park Place/Pickleball/Bocce Courts

Dog Park

Sprayground

Adelphi Park
Administrative Center
Arbor Park
Armory Park
Bedrosian Park
Ben Diamond Park
Besley Park
Bevier Park
Bonnie Brook Bird Sanctuary
Bonnie Brook Golf Course
Bowen Park
Clearview Park
Corrine J. Rose Park
Country Lane Park
Diversity Park
Dugdale Park
Fireman’s Memorial Park
Friendship Park
Graham Park
Greenshire Golf Course
Henry Pfau Callahan Park
Hilltop Park
Hinkston Park
Joe Sisolak Park
King Park
Kirk Park
Larsen Nature Preserve
Park In The Glen
Park Maintenance Facility
Plonien Park
Pollinator Park
Powell Park
Ray Bradbury Park
Roosevelt Park
Rudd Farm Park
Serenity Park
Upton Park
Victory Park
Washington Park
Waukegan’s Greg Petry SportsPark
Waukegan History Museum at the Carnegie   1 N. Sheridan Road 
Western Tot Lot
Woodard Park
Yeoman Park
Unimproved Land
TOTALS

1324 Golf Road

3104 N. Augusta Drive

3000 N. Southern Hills Drive

1523 North McAree Road
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4.3

156.2
61.5
11.4
30.2
4.3
1.2

18.5
1.5
.22
0.9

15.9
24.8
.38

22.0
8.8
3.9
1.5

33.8
5.8
3.0
1.7
5.6
6.8
1.7

12.2
14.4
5.2
4.8
8.5

21.8
135.8

0.6
0.5
3.1
9.2

45.1
746.2
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2

8 sites (not shown on map)

The Field House Sports, Fitness & Aquatics Center

Open play, airport viewing, pollinator garden, beehives

Adaptive Recreation Center

13 35 12 1515 13 17 3 37 104 323 222 352 Sites 7
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BUDGET–FISCAL YEAR 2024-25
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